
 

 

 

ROYAL COLLEGE OF VETERINARY SURGEONS   

  

 

 

INQUIRY RE:   

 

CLAIRE LOUISE TURNER RVN 

 

____________________  
 

CHARGE  
______________________  

 

 

That, being in the Register of Registered Veterinary Nurses: 

 

1. On 8 August 2025, at Llandudno Magistrates’ Court, you were convicted, following a 

guilty plea, of burglary, contrary to section 9(1)(b) of the Theft Act 1968; 

 

And, in respect of this conviction, you were sentenced to 12 months’ imprisonment, 

suspended for 18 months and to an order to carry out unpaid work for 140 hours 

within the next 12 months; you were ordered to pay compensation of £761.20; and 

you were made subject to a restraining order until 7 August 2030; 

 

AND it is alleged that the above conviction renders you unfit to practise as a Registered 

Veterinary Nurse. 

 


